
KANSAS RES IDENT

NON-KANSAS RES IDENT

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

ONLINE COURSES

COLLEGE START/HIGH SCHOOL

CONCURRENT

GENERAL EDUCATION & ACADEMIC CLASSES

CAREER TECHNICAL CLASSES

TUIT ION 
= $96 TUIT ION AND CONCURRENT 

   FEE  PER CREDIT  HOUR

TUIT ION AND FEES  ARE WAIVED FOR CTE  COURSES FOR HIGH

SCHOOL STUDENTS AS PART  OF STATE  OF KANSAS EXCEL  IN

CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION INIT IAT IVE.

*ATTENDANCE COURSE FEES  MAY BE REQUIRED.

SPECIAL FEES

ACCUPLACER TEST ING

ADDIT IONAL TESTS

TECHNOLOGY FEE  

=  NO FEE

= $10

= $150 PER SEMESTER

(AG POWER, AUTOMOTIVE, WELDING AND EPT PROGRAMS)

CERAMICS I  &  I I

WOO LAB FEE

TRANSCRIPTS

= $25 PER SEMESTER

= $25 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $12.65

*ATTENDANCE COURSE FEES  MAY BE REQUIRED.

2024-2025 

COST INFORMATION

of college!of college!of college!
PRATT  COMMUNITY  COLLEGE

TUIT ION 

FEES*

= $73 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $60 PER CREDIT  HOUR

*AN ADDIT IONAL $50 FEE  IS  REQUIRED FOR NON-PRATT  COUNTY

RESIDENTS PER SEMESTER IF  ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT  HOURS

TUIT ION 

FEES*

= $88 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $60 PER CREDIT  HOUR

*AN ADDIT IONAL $100 FEE  IS  REQUIRED PER SEMESTER IF

ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT  HOURS

TUIT ION 

FEES*

KS RESIDENT          

NON-KS RESIDENT  

INTERNATIONAL      

EDUKAN                 

= $116 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $60 PER CREDIT  HOUR

*COSTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIF ICATION.

*AN ADDIT IONAL $150 FEE  IS  REQUIRED PER SEMESTER IN IF

ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT  HOURS

PRATT ONLINE RATES

= $133 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $148 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $176 PER CREDIT  HOUR

= $150 PER CREDIT  HOUR



HOUSING & FOOD

ONLINE PAYMENT PLAN

PAYMENT PLANS ARE AVAILABLE IN THREE,  FOUR AND F IVE INSTALLMENTS.  TO F IND OUT ABOUT OUR ONLINE
PAYMENT PLAN OPT IONS,  PLEASE V IS I T :  PRATTCC.EDU/PAYMENTPLAN

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST PER YEAR

KS RES IDENT NON-KS RES IDENT INTERNATIONAL

BASED ON 34 CREDIT  HOURS

TUIT ION

GENERAL FEES

NON-PRATT  COUNTY FEE

HOUSING & FOOD*

BOOKS & SUPPL IES

APPROXIMATE TOTAL

$2,482

$2,040

$100

$6,431

$1,500

$12,553

$2,992

$2,040

$200

$6,431

$1,500

$13,163

$3,944

$2,040

$300

$6,431

$1,500

$14,215

*BASED ON 14 MEAL PLAN IN NORTH & SCHOLARSHIP .  RATES  DIFFER BETWEEN THE DIFFERENT HOUSING & FOOD OPT IONS.

PRATT  COMMUNITY COLLEGE DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS  OF RACE,  COLOR,  NATIONAL ORIGIN,  SEX,  DISABILTY,  AGE OR VETERAN STATUS

IN I TS  PROGRAMS AND ACTIVIT IES .  COMPLETE  NOTICE CAN BE FOUND AT :  HTTP ://PRATTCC.EDU/NOTICE

FOR MORE ABOUT COST  INFORMATION,  VIS I T  PRATTCC.EDU/COST

COSTS SHOWN ABOVE ARE ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST  DOLLAR.  *S INGLE ROOM IS  AN ADDIT IONAL $1,000.00 PER YEAR

19 MEALS PER WEEK

14 MEALS PER WEEK

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL  YEAR   =  $7 ,650
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,850

FULL  YEAR   =  $7 ,376
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,713

FULL  YEAR   =  $7 ,099
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,575

19 MEALS PER WEEK

14 MEALS PER WEEK

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL  YEAR   =  $5 ,903
SEMESTER    =  $2 ,986

FULL  YEAR   =  $5 ,630
SEMESTER    =  $2 ,840

FULL  YEAR   =  $5 ,354
SEMESTER    =  $2 ,702

19 MEALS PER WEEK

14 MEALS PER WEEK

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL  YEAR   =  $6 ,704
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,377

FULL  YEAR   =  $6 ,431
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,241

FULL  YEAR   =  $6 ,155
SEMESTER    =  $3 ,103

to the dam!to the dam!
H O M E  O F  T H E  B E A V E R S

02/2024

*COST  INFORMATION IS  SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.


