PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2024-2025

COST INFORMATION

KANSAS RESIDENT

TUITION = \$73 PER CREDIT HOUR FEES* = \$60 PER CREDIT HOUR

*AN ADDITIONAL \$50 FEE IS REQUIRED FOR NON-PRATT COUNTY RESIDENTS PER SEMESTER IF ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT HOURS

NON-KANSAS RESIDENT

= \$88 PER CREDIT HOUR TUITION FEES* = \$60 PER CREDIT HOUR

*AN ADDITIONAL \$100 FEE IS REQUIRED PER SEMESTER IF **ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT HOURS**

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

TUITION = \$116 PER CREDIT HOUR FEES* = \$60 PER CREDIT HOUR

*AN ADDITIONAL \$150 FEE IS REQUIRED PER SEMESTER IN IF **ENROLLED IN 12 CREDIT HOURS**

ONLINE COURSES

PRATT ONLINE RATES

= \$133 PER CREDIT HOUR KS RESIDENT = \$148 PER CREDIT HOUR NON-KS RESIDENT = \$176 PER CREDIT HOUR INTERNATIONAL

= \$150 PER CREDIT HOUR EDUKAN



ENERAL EDUCATION & ACADEMIC CLASSES

= \$96 TUITION AND CONCURRENT FEE PER CREDIT HOUR

*ATTENDANCE COURSE FEES MAY BE REQUIRED.

CAREER TECHNICAL CLASSES

TUITION AND FEES ARE WAIVED FOR CTE COURSES FOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS AS PART OF STATE OF KANSAS EXCEL IN CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION INITIATIVE.

SPECIAL FEES

ACCUPLACER TESTING = NO FEE = \$10**ADDITIONAL TESTS**

TECHNOLOGY FEE = \$150 PER SEMESTER (AG POWER, AUTOMOTIVE, WELDING AND EPT PROGRAMS)

CERAMICS I & II = \$25 PER SEMESTER **WOO LAB FEE** = \$25 PER CREDIT HOUR

= \$12.65TRANSCRIPTS

*ATTENDANCE COURSE FEES MAY BE REQUIRED.







HOUSING & FOOD

WOJCIECHOWSKI HALL

19 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$7.650SEMESTER = \$3.850

14 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$7,376SEMESTER = \$3,713

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$7,099

SEMESTER = \$3,575

NORTH & SCHOLARSHIP HALL

19 MEALS PER WEEK FULL YEAR = \$6,704SEMESTER = \$3,377

14 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$6,431SEMESTER = \$3,241

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$6,155SEMESTER = \$3,103

BECK, NOVOTNY & PORTER HALL

19 MEALS PER WEEK FULL YEAR = \$5.903

SEMESTER = \$2,986

14 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$5,630SEMESTER = \$2,840

10 MEALS PER WEEK

FULL YEAR = \$5,354SEMESTER = \$2,702

COSTS SHOWN ABOVE ARE ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR. *SINGLE ROOM IS AN ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00 PER YEAR

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST PER YEAR

BASED ON 34 CREDIT HOURS

	<u>ks resident</u>	<u>non-ks resident</u>	INTERNATIONAL
TUITION	\$2,482	\$2,992	\$3,944
GENERAL FEES	\$2,040	\$2,040	\$2,040
NON-PRATT COUNTY FEE	\$100	\$200	\$300
HOUSING & FOOD*	\$6,431	\$6,431	\$6,431
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
APPROXIMATE TOTAL	\$12,553	\$13,163	\$14,215

^{*}BASED ON 14 MEAL PLAN IN NORTH & SCHOLARSHIP. RATES DIFFER BETWEEN THE DIFFERENT HOUSING & FOOD OPTIONS.

ONLINE PAYMENT PLAN

PAYMENT PLANS ARE AVAILABLE IN THREE, FOUR AND FIVE INSTALLMENTS. TO FIND OUT ABOUT OUR ONLINE PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS, PLEASE VISIT: PRATTCC.EDU/PAYMENTPLAN

FOR MORE ABOUT COST INFORMATION, VISIT PRATTCC.EDU/COST

*COST INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

02/2024